For KCC Use:

-
Effective Date: 5_ lo-w
District # ,
SGA? Yes D No

May 1, 2006
month day

OPERATOR: License# 5399 /

Name:__ American Energies Corporation
Address: 155 North Market, Suite 710

Expected Spud Date

year

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivisION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well

City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS§ 67202

Contact Person: Karen Houseberg
316-263-5785
CONTRACTOR: License# 5123

Name: Pickrell Drilling Gmpasy, Fne

Phone:

Well Drilled For:

[v]oil [_|Enh Rec
Gas D Storage D Pool Ext.
[Aomo [ |Disposal [ |wildcat

Seismic; # of Holes D Othe{

Well Class:

I:‘ Infield

Type Equipment:

Mud Rotary
D Air Rotary

[ ]cable

I:‘Other '
If OWWO: old well informaiion as follows: x\
Operator: R@nsdell, Hansa & Aylwar.

Well Name: [ostner #1 AP 15-095-00288

QOriginal Completion Date: 7/16/48

DYes No

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore?

Original Total Depth: 46L

If Yes, true vertical depth:
Bottom Hole Location:

KCC DKT #:

¥ Table & ecceptin 31‘&»490‘

Form C-1

RECEIVED OWWO
APR 2 1 ZUUE December 2002
KGC WICHITAG s

lanks must be Filled

Spot D East
NW__NW_ NW Sec,3 Twp. 29 S. R. 6 West
330" fni feet from |v |N / S Line of Section
330" fwl D

feet from |:|E / W Line of Section
lrregular?

Is SECTION _¥

Regular

(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
County: _Kingman
Lease Name: Kostner OWWO
Field Name: _¥vard Prospect

Well #: 1-3

DYes No

Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?
Target Formation(s): _Mississippian

Nearest Lease or unit boundary: 330
Ground Surface Elevation: _1564'
Water well within one-quarter mile:

feet MSL
D Yes No
D Yes No

Public water supply well within one mile:
Depth to bottom of fresh water:

Depth to bottom of usable water:

Surface Pipe by Alternate: 1 2 /
‘{'Length of Surface Pipe Riahasd-te-pe set: #58rexisting IQS

Length of Conductor Pipe required: None

Projected Total Depth: 4635’

Formation at Total Depth:

Arbuckle

Water Source for Drilling Operations:
D Well I:‘ Farm Pond Other Other
DWR Permit #:

(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR D )
Will Cores be taken?
If Yes, proposed zone:

[ Jves [v]No

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE It COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 days of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,881-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate |l cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well 7hal| be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

/best of m

[S 0

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to nowledge and belief.

)

\

Date: 3/20/06 Signature of Operator or Agent:

Title: Tech. Asst.

'‘Remember to:
- File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;

- ~-ca0-0| | . moor |
API # 15 - 0?5 &om w F!Ie Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
- File acreage attribution ptat according to field proration orders;
one. (oot : T ouon P ‘
- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
Minimum surface pipe required lb 3 feet per AIt@X - Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed;
Approved by: M— 5‘—5‘—0@ - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

This authorization explres: / /~ 5_ -0 )

(This authorization void if drilling not started within 6 months of effective date.)

For KCC Use ONLY

Conductor pipe required

If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please
check the box below and return to the address below. |

I:‘ Well Not Drilled - Permit Expired
Signature of Operator or Agent:

Date: E

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 |

Spud date: Agent:




seene RECEIVED

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW APR 2 1 2006

Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field
KCC WICHITA

If the intended well Is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced
field complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply.
Please show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries
of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

API No. 15 - 095 - O0A.88- 00O |

Location of Well: County: _Kingman

Operator; __American Energies Corporation 330" fnl feet from N /[ ]s Line of Section
Lease; _Kostner OWWO 330" fwl teetfrom | _|E 7 W Line of Section
well Number: _1-3 Sec. 3 Twp. 29 s.R_6 D East West

Field: Ward Prospect

Is Section: v | Regular or Irregular
Number of Acres attributabie to well: g ‘:‘

QTR/QTR/QTRofacreage: __ NW . NW . NW

If Sectlon is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Section corner used: | |[NE [ |NwW [ |SE [ |sw

PLAT
(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

_ {22 knn

5 I '. I EXAMPLE

I

10
3390 -

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.
. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the section's south / north and east / west.
. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.
If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

FNEA N



RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OlL & Gas ConservaTionDivision —— APR 2 ¢ 2006

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PI'kCC WICHITA

Form CDP-1
April 2004
Form must be Typed

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: American Energies Corporation Hioense Number: 5399
operator Address: 155 North Market, Suite 710, Wichita, KS 67202
Contact Person: Karen Houseberg Phone Number: ( 31 6 )263 - 5785
Lease Name & Well No.: KOStner OWWO #1 _3 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: NW - NW - NW
[ ] Emergency Pit [ ] Burn Pit Proposed [ | Existing Sec._ 93 Twp. 29 g_6 [ ] East West
D Settling Pit B Drilling Pit If Existing. date constructed: 330 Feet from North / D South Line of Section
("] Workover Pit ] Haul-Off Pit 330
f o Feet f East / | v| West Li f Secti
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: ] et from [ ] Eas est e of Secton
800 bbisy | _Kingman County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Wes E’No Chloride concentration: mg/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes ] No [Jves [#]No Clay and Bentonite on bottom of pit
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): — 90 | ength (feet) 75 Width (feet) N/A: Steel Pits

Depth from ground level to deepest point: g—_ (feet)

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure.

liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

Depth to shallowest fresh water —X—feel
Source of information: JB—-KES

et

_%i_ﬁ Depth of water well _Zgé__feet

feet

measured well owner electric log KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? | | Yes [ ] No

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Chemical mud

Number of working pits to be utilized: 3

Abandonment procedure: PUMP to reserve pit, allow to dry and
backfill
Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the bﬂ; knowledge and belief.
3/20/06 ' R bﬂ/)//

Date

lé‘ngnature of Apphcal(t or Agent

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: 4/01/ ZO(” Permit Number:

\"" "“"/ BOJ‘J
KFASY 7R

Permit Date: 5-2 /o6 Lease Inspection: | —Yes [ | No

10-0C -88a0) - 580-5/

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BRIAN J. MOLINE, ctiaIr
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, coMMISSIONER
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, COMMISSIONER

May 1, 2006

Ms. Karen Houseberg
American Energies Corporation
155 North Market Ste 710
Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Drilling Pit Application
Kostner OWWO Lease Well No. 1-3
NW/4 Sec. 03-29S-06W
Kingman County, Kansas

Dear Ms. Houseberg:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and all pits
must be lined with bentonite. The free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed
from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and
displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again
within 72 hours after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316)
630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.kcc.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address.

Sincerely,

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: Doug Louis

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Morket, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211  www . kcc.state. ks.ys



KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION - E KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BRIAN J. MOLINE, cHae
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commissiontR
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, COMMISSIONER

May 4, 2006

American Energies Corporation
155 North Market, Suite 710
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Kostner OWWO #1-3, NW NW NW Sec. 3-T29S-R6W Kingman County, Kansas

Dear Sirs:

The Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) has received your request, dated May 1, 2006, for an
exception to Table 1 surface pipe requirements for the above-referenced well, which was drilled and
plugged as the Kostner #1 in 1948. From your request, the KCC understands that American
Energies Corporation desires to re-enter this well, which has 163’ of surface pipe set. The Table 1
minimum surface pipe requirement setting depth for wells drilled in Kingman County is 200'. The
surface pipe set in this previously plugged well does not meet the present surface pipe setting depth
requirements.

After review of this matter by technical staff it was determined that:

1. Bedrock at this location is the Permian Stone Corrall/Ninnescah Shale.

2. Depth to bedrock is approximately 120 feet.
3. The depth of the deepest water well within one mile is 125 feet.

4. The existing surface casing is set approximately 43 feet into bedrock through all
unconsolidated material and adequately protects fresh and usable groundwater.

Based on this information, an exception is granted for the Table 1 Minimum Surface Casing
Requirements with the following stipulation:

1. Inthe event the well is dry and no production pipe has been cemented in-place, plugging will
be performed according to KCC rules per KCC District #2 requirements.

Very Sincerely Yours,

/ '/!*C/g—%/\ /v/~— ?”—Q

M. L. Korphage
Director

cc: David F. Williams s b {
Doug Louis - Dist #2 &l& pef ey

Conservatian Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichito, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211  www.kcc.state. ks us



Jate

RECORD spud elta/¢®

Strike vul upper lne
OT‘ ¥ when veperting plug-
Lol rine o formations.

ATE OF Ji/ AS ‘Vv LL J)LIJ j“ 0

JORPORATION COMMARS0
1 Information Complefely OR

e Toms ot 2o FORMATION PLUGGE

fon Uivision

“tinte Corporation Commission 7 - . »; z o

sie Bliting Busldiog hl’lé’m.an, i R .Ceunty.  See.. 7 O i {4

Wichiia, Rarsis N1 NI S . I

pas CNTEANWYSWILY or for age fxom lines. =
URTREN
nomt Lease Owner. Y Ae_Lylward et al . o
= -
: e Nume. Kosiner . ... et e Well Now
i Offier Address. 31, 3...:‘.1r“‘ ; 4 .
i ' . . Charcter of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or ])13 Holed o
Duie well completed.. .
i Application for plugging filed... . _Jnly. 12 .
| _ . Application for plugging approved.. Juty 12 .
} ' Plugging commenced. ... ,.....I.Ul}’...lz.,,,,.
! | Plugging compleind 82 AF Auly 12 . .
! | . . .
X IR Teason for abandonment ol well or producing formation. -
i Dy
I : : I ]wrod*lcm" well is ’Lb?ndoncd (la[o of last prmhuhon . o SRS §{ R,
t i 1
e | 1 Was permission obtained {rom the Conservation 1Mvision or iis agents Lefore [)hwunm wns com-
Locate well correctly on nhove ] ? Yes
Section Pl menced?. . - -

Numne of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well.... LRuel Durkee .
Producing formation.. . XQWE. . oo . Depth to tope . Bottoma Toial Depth of Well... 2 Teet

Alow depth and thickness of 2ll water, oil and gas formations.

L. GAR OR WATER RECORDS

Content

Diesere o celatl the manser in which

the well was plugeed, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in

t into the hole, I cement or other

plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, {frem.......... ... ... .. . fect to

feel Tor cach plug sct.

loov
5 fe@*

Suilt“bpidgenatr
floor.in harrel,

cig. cement..on
£.mock ta cenent o while pOUring S&EMSa ...

(1f ndditional deseription ix necossary, use BACK of ¢

ondence 1sgmr(’ o this v\u]l should be addressed to L} ,.A .
Yat nke Blde,, “Hcehita, dansag

SPATE OF.. COUNTY OF._Sod gk e e ) 5.

N, WL .[xv.l..m. R R, (emplmec of owncx) or (owner or operator) of the above-deseribed well,

eing fiest dulv sworn on outh, says: Thdl 1 ] ave knowled

¢ of t]m f acis, statements, and matters hercin contained and the log of the above-
s /7
dexerihe o well as filed and thal the same wre true and correct. So help me God P

(Signature) ‘//

550 a3n Swoeny 1o before me L

s Vi dav of ...

Notary Publir,

Bwamsicn eapites






